11 FEBRUARY

Applicant

J. Marquet

Touchstone Films
Touchstone Films

Maker

D & B Films

Frank Perry
Touchstone Films

Thursday, 3 December 1987

Charley Gray's Capitol
Cinema

Friday, 4 December 1987

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

Nimrod Film Productions

Celestina Coronado

John Hughes

lan John

Tuesday, 8 December 1987

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Columbia Pictures

Wednesday, 9 December 1987

Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Ltd.

Martin Ritt

Thursday, 10 December 1987

Columbia Films (N.Z.)
Ltd.

Tri Star Pictures

Monday, 14 December 1987

Endeavour Productions
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

Jean-Claude Bourlat

The E. S. Burrows Film
Group
Jim McBride

Kings Road
Entertainment
Taylor Hackford

Tuesday, 15 December 1987

Wingnut Films

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

Peter Jackson
Bagdasarian
Productions
Janice Karman
Paramount Pictures

Delilah Films
Production

Thursday, 17 December 1987

Proequity Entertainments

Ltd.

Friday, 18 December 1987

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

United International
Pictures (N.Z.) Ltd.

Svetlane

Paul Vatelli

Miss Sharon Mitchell

Jack Remy

Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer

Tom Halland

Monday, 21 December 1987

Endeavour Productions
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

Amalgamated Theatres
Ltd.

Emile Ardolino
Michael Pattinson

Michael Pattinson

Tuesday, 22 December 1987

Endeavour Productions
Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox

Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.

Twentieth Century Fox

Distribution (N.Z.) Ltd.

Rob Reiner

20th Century Fox

20th Century Fox

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title Silent(S)
or
Trailer(T)

Legacy of Rage (T)
(No.1)

HELLO AGAIN
Can't Buy Me Love (T)
(No. 1)

A MIDSUMMER
NIGHT'S DREAM

PLANES, TRAINS
AND
AUTOMOBILES

Destination Auckland
Christmas Under the
Sun

LEONARD PART 6
NUTS

Like Father, Like Son
(T) (No. 1)

LES FUGITIFS

The Man From Snowy
River II (T) (No. 1)
THE BIG EASY

The Big Easy (T)
(No. 1)

HAIL! HAIL! ROCK
‘N' ROLL

BAD TASTE

The Chipmunk
Adventure (T)
(No. 1)

THE CHIPMUNK
ADVENTURE
Planes, Trains and

Automobiles (T)

(No.1)
Hail! Hail! Rock ‘n’

Roll (T) (No. 1)

3 Men and a Cradle (T)
(No. 1)

“pn
BEVERLY HILLS COX

AMBER PAY$ THE
RENT

TAIJA RAE. . IS
SIZZLING HOT
Overboard (T) (No. 1)

FATAL BEAUTY .

DIRTY DANCING

GROUND ZERO

Ground Zero (T)
(No.1) -

THE PRINCESS
BRIDE

Wall Street (T) (No. 2)

Broadcast News (T)
(No. 1)

No.
of
Copies

20

40

16

33

Gauge

35mm

35 mm
35 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
35 mm
16 mm

35 mm

35mm

35mm

35mm

35 mm

2" VHS

2" VHS

2" VHS

2" VHS

NTSC

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35mm

Running
Time
Minutes

32
97Y%
12
105
932
26
8412
117
12
91
104
122
912

782

1%2

2Y2
78

82

el

1Y%

105%2

1012

111

992

2

Reason for
Refusal,
Excisions,
or Alterations

Decision
and

Cert. No.

R 1549

GA 0584

G 1153

GA 0585

GA 0586

Ex 0112

GY 0476

GA 0587

G 1155

GA 0588

G1156

GA 0589

G 1157

GY 0477

R 1550

G1158

G 1159

G 1160

G1161

G 1162

R 1551

R 1552

R 1553

R 1554

G1163
R 1555

GY 0478
GY 0479

G 1165

G 0480

G 1166

G 1167

Country
of
Origin
Hong Kong

US.A.
US.A.

UK./
Spain

USA.

N.Z.

USA.

USA.

USA.

France
Australia
USA.
USA.
USA.
N.Z.

USA.

USA/
South Korea
USA.

USA.

France

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

USA.

US.A.
Australia

Australia

USA/
UK.

USA.

USA.

453

Remarks

16 years and over.
Chinese dialogue,
dubbed in English.

Censors note: some
language may offend.

Exempted.

Censor's note: some
content may disturb.

French dialogue, English
subtitles.

Censor’s note: some
scences may disturb.

16 years and over.
Censor's note: violent
content may offend.

French dialogue, English
subtitles.

18 years and over.
Censor’s note: explicit
sexual content may
offend.

18 years and over.
Censor's note: explicit
sexual content may
offend.

18 years and over.
Censor’s note: explicit
sexual content may
offend.

18 years and over.
Censor’s note: explicit
sexual content may
offend.

Censor's note: violence
and language may
offend.

Censor's note: younger
children may require
parental guidance.



